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Notes:
1. Vertical datum is NAVD 88.

GROUNDWATER HYDROGRAPHS: WELLS MW-40R AND RW-2
ExxonMobil/ADC Site
Everett, Washington
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Notes:
1. Vertical datum is NAVD 88.

GROUNDWATER HYDROGRAPHS: WELLS MW-A1 AND MW-A2
ExxonMobil/ADC Site
Everett, Washington
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Notes:
1. Vertical datum is NAVD 88.

GROUNDWATER HYDROGRAPHS: WELLS MW-A3 AND MW-A4
ExxonMobil/ADC Site
Everett, Washington

7/20/14 7/30/14 8/9/14 8/19/14 8/29/14 9/8/14 9/18/14 9/28/14 10/8/14

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

G
ro

un
dw

at
er

El
ev

at
io

n
(F

ee
t)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

Pr
ec

ip
ita

tio
n

(in
ch

es
)

7/20/14 7/30/14 8/9/14 8/19/14 8/29/14 9/8/14 9/18/14 9/28/14 10/8/14

5

5.5

6

6.5

7

G
ro

un
dw

at
er

El
ev

at
io

n
(F

ee
t)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

Pr
ec

ip
ita

tio
n

(in
ch

es
)

P:\-ExxonMobil-Everettl\Technical Files (Lab & Field Data)\ENV5000.IND+LC\5000 Field Work\Transducer Download\Grapher\Groundwater Hydrogaphs.grt

Project No.
6103140009

Prepared By:
JB

10/10/14

Date

Date



Notes:
1. Vertical datum is NAVD 88.

GROUNDWATER HYDROGRAPHS: WELL MW-A5
ExxonMobil/ADC Site
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Notes:
1. Vertical datum is NAVD 88.

PLOT OF ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE AND
GROUNDWATER HYDROGRAPH FOR MW-A4
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FIGURE 4-2 
 

 PHOTOGRAPHS OF 2011-2012 EXCAVATION ON BNSF PROPERTY  
 

ExxonMobil/ADC Property, Ecology Site ID 2728 
Everett, Washington 

Wood 
R:\ExxonMobil - Everett\067\Figures\Figure 4-2.docx  

 

 

    

 
 

 
 



FIGURE 4-3 
 

 PHOTOGRAPHS OF SOIL AND DEBRIS FROM 2011-2012 EXCAVATION   
DECEMBER, 2011 

ExxonMobil/ADC Property, Ecology Site ID 2728 
Everett, Washington 

Wood 
R:\ExxonMobil - Everett\067\Figures\Figure 4-3.docx  

 

 

    

 

 
 



FIGURE 4-4 
 

 PHOTOGRAPHS OF BARRIER WALL CONSTRUCTION ALONG BNSF PROPERTY BOUNDARY  
FEBRUARY, 2012 

ExxonMobil/ADC Property, Ecology Site ID 2728 
Everett, Washington 

Wood 
R:\ExxonMobil - Everett\067\Figures\Figure 4-4.docx  

 

 

    

 

 

 



FIGURE 4-5 
 

 PHOTOGRAPHS KC PROPERTY EXCAVATION   
MARCH, 2012 

ExxonMobil/ADC Property, Ecology Site ID 2728 
Everett, Washington 

Wood 
R:\ExxonMobil - Everett\067\Figures\Figure 4-5.docx  

 

 

    

 

 

 
  



FIGURE 4-6 
 

 PHOTOGRAPHS OF BACKFILLING THE BNSF EXCAVATION   
 JANUARY, 2012  

ExxonMobil/ADC Property, Ecology Site ID 2728 
Everett, Washington 

Wood 
R:\ExxonMobil - Everett\067\Figures\Figure 4-6.docx  
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Notes 
1. Data from November 2010 Data Gaps sampling event. 
 
Abbreviations 
mg/L = milligrams per liter 
mV = millivolts 
ORP = oxidation-reduction potential 

NATURAL ATTENUATION PARAMETERS 
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